
                                 WM600 and CM600 Icemaker Illustrated Parts List

© 2004-2014, Cornelius Inc. - 1 - Publication Number: 630460082IPL

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

WM600 AND CM600 ICEMAKER

Figure 1.  Unit Exploded View

Revision Date: March 18, 2014 www.cornelius.com                                                                           Revision: C



WM600 and CM600 Icemaker Illustrated Parts List

Publication Number: 630460082IPL - 2 - © 2004-2014, Cornelius Inc.

Figure 2.  Unit Exploded View



                                 WM600 and CM600 Icemaker Illustrated Parts List

© 2004-2014, Cornelius Inc. - 3 - Publication Number: 630460082IPL

Table 1. WM600 and CM600 Icemaker-Parts List

Item 

No. 
Part No. Name 

1 630000542 Hopper, Cabinet

2 164005002 Rivet

3 630000520 Rail, Front (Not Shown)

4 50806 Gasket, Motor (Not Shown)

5 50454 Seal, Motor Shaft (Not Shown) 

6 70341
Spring, Hopper Gate Slide (Not 

Shown)

7 30794
Heater, Agitator Motor (Not 

Shown)

8 630000512
Agitator Motor, 115V (Not 

Shown)

9 638036269 Clamp

10 25860
Bracket, Agitator Motor (Not 

Shown)

11 630200719
Angle, Wall Mounting (Not 

Shown)

12 40914
Fitting, Drain, Drip Tray (Not 

Shown)

13 630200585 Panel, Bottom (Not Shown)

14 638006070 Tube, Clear, .375 I.D.

15 25929R Drain Pan Ass’y (Not Shown)

16 169189004 Tubing, PVC (Not Shown)

17 168121001 Sleeve, .163 O.D.

18 50095 Tubing, .250 O.D.

19 630900490 Ice Chute

20 638008837 Gasket, Ice Chute

21 630000521 Wrap, Upper

22 51785 Extension, Ice Chute

23 26083 Adapter Plate

24 52105 Insulation, Cabinet

25 25922R Panel, Utilities 

26 25849R Wrap, Utilitiy

27 630300265 Wire Harness, Electrical Box

28 03611 Bushing

29 52104 Insulation, Wrapper

30 25861 Agitator Ass’y

31 169071002 Gasket, PVC (Not Shown)

32 630200605 Brace

33 630200557 Tube Drop

34 638036087 Clamp, Dispense Tray

35 638036869–001 Tray, Foam Dispense Ass’y

36 638036883 Cover Ass’y, Dispense Tray

37 638090211 Auger Nut Ass’y

38 638090220 Bearing, Delrin

39 638090219 Bearing, Nylon

40 638090217 Head Extruder Ass’y

41 638090213 Auger

42 51891 Gasket, Gate

43 53015 Ice Chute

44 53016 Cover, Ice Chute

45 22476 Spring Retainer, Gate

46 40532
Fitting, 1/4-Bulkhead (Not 

Shown)

47 630000499 Base, Bottom

48 630300267 Cable Ass’y, Bin Switch

49 630300266
Cable Ass’y, Dispense Mecha-

nism

50 630300268 Cable Ass’y, Motor

51 165697004 Label, Service Valve

52 161903003 Label, Refrigeration Charge

53 165294000
Machine Screw, 1/4-20 By 1-In. 

Long  (Not Shown)

54 164153001 Hex Nut, 1/4-20 (Not Shown)

55 164154000 Washer, .312 I.D. (Not Shown)

56 94100
Wood, 1-In. By 2-In. (Not 

Shown)

57 638011531 Safety Wire Ass’y

58 638031100–01 Fastener

59 00857
Machine Screw, Phil Truss Hd, 

No. 8-32 By 3/8-In. Long

60 07667
Machine Screw, Phil Truss Hd, 

No. 8-32 By 1/2-In. Long

61 35852 Nut, No. 10-32

62 08387

Machine Screw, Phil Truss Hd, 

No. 10-32 By 1/2-In. Long (Not 

Shown)

63 168770002

Machine Screw, Hex Hd, No. 5/

16-18 By 1/2-In. Long (Not 

Shown)

64 01051 Hex Nut, No. 10-24

65 168833005 Washer, .204 I.D. (Not Shown)

66 638007051–08
Screw, Phil Hd, No. 10-32 By 5/

8-In. Long

67 23981 Hex Nut, No. 10-32

68 165073000 Washer, .203 I.D.

69 164083004 Nut, No. 8-32

70 638000845 Washer

Table 1. WM600 and CM600 Icemaker-Parts List

Item 

No. 
Part No. Name 



WM600 and CM600 Icemaker Illustrated Parts List

Publication Number: 630460082IPL - 4 - © 2004-2014, Cornelius Inc.

 

71 161173000
Machine Screw, Knurled, No. 8-

32 By 1/2-In. Long

72 630900030
Machine Screw, Hex Hd, No. 5/

16-18 By 3/4-In. Long

73 638007972–01 Screw, No. 10

74 165384000
Sheet Metal Screw, Hex Hd, No. 

8 By 1/2-In. Long

75 03535
Sheet Metal Screw, Sl Phil Hd, 

No. 10-By 1/4-In. Long

76 161168005
Thread Cutting Screw, Hex Hd, 

No. 8-32 By 1/2-In. Long

77 638030580 Insulation Tape (Not Shown)

78 169225016 Tubing, Insulation (Not Shown)

79 169225013 Tubing, Insulation (Not Shown)

80 70260
Machine Screw, Phil Rd Hd, 1/4-

20 By 1-In. Long (Not Shown)

81 638011480–01 Cable, Compressor

82 638090236 Motor Fan Ass’y, 115V

83 638096723 Fan Blade

84 638036273 Condenser, Air Cool

85 638090635 Shroud, Condenser

86 638090221 Compressor, 115V

Table 1. WM600 and CM600 Icemaker-Parts List

Item 

No. 
Part No. Name 

87 161165008 Capacitor, Start

88 161998009 Relay, 115V

89 161192004 Capacitor, Run, 115V 60HZ

90 30894 Switch, Red Button

91 630900489 Timer, Agitator

92 638004791 Switch, Toggle

93 638031003 Capacitor, Run

94 638031498 Auger, Delay

95 638090052 Relay

96 25815 Panel, Front (Not Shown)

97 26250 Top Panel (Not Shown)

98 31570
Actuator Dispense Switch (Not 

Shown)

99 33690 Actuator Rod (Not Shown)

100 40916 Fitting, Drain Trap (Not Shown)

101 630000502 Cover, Hopper

102 630200555
Cover, Electrical Box (Not 

Shown)

103 630200560
Cover, Electrical Box, 

Compressor (Not Shown)

Table 1. WM600 and CM600 Icemaker-Parts List

Item 

No. 
Part No. Name 



                                 WM600 and CM600 Icemaker Illustrated Parts List

© 2004-2014, Cornelius Inc. - 5 - Publication Number: 630460082IPL

Figure 3. Front end assembly exploded view and parts list

Table 2. Front end assembly exploded view and parts list

Item 

No.
Part No. Description

1
638090050 Gearmotor Assembly, 115V

638090001 Gearmotor, 115V

2 638090215 Shaft Seal Mount

3 638090051 Shaft Seal

4 638007301–030 Washer, Lower

5 638090053 E-Ring

6 638090216 Shaft Seal Seat

7 168833000 Washer, Lock 1/4 Split

8 161179001 Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Lg. HHMS

9 630000505 Evaporator Assembly

10 638090213 Auger

11 638090217 Extruding Head WCC

12 638090226 Expansion Valve, Thermal

13 Not Used

14 638090211 Auger Nut

15 638090219 Bearing Nylon

16 638090220 Bearing Delrin

Table 2. Front end assembly exploded view and parts list

Item 

No.
Part No. Description


